Agenda	Item	Number
	L	13

Date March 27, 2023

APPROVING THE UPDATED CITY OF DES MOINES TRAFFIC CALMING ROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Des Moines City Council approved the Establishment of a Traffic Calming Program for Des Moines' Neighborhoods on November 20, 2017 by Roll Call No. 17-2003; and

WHEREAS, staff recommended to the Traffic Safety Committee that the Neighborhood Traffic Calming Program be updated as outlined in the attached Council Communication; and

WHEREAS, the Traffic Safety Committee at its February 14, 2023, meeting approved the recommendation of the staff to approve the proposed updated Neighborhood Traffic Calming Program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That it hereby approves the updated City of Des Moines Traffic Calming Program as outlined and set forth in the Council Communication.

(Council Communication No. 23-150)

Moved byto adopt	ot. Second by
------------------	---------------

FORM APPROVED: s/Kathleen Vanderpool

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

May

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM				
SHEUMAKER				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	APPROVED		ROVED	

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	City Clerk
or	City Clerk